CYLINDERS
SINGLE ACTING TELESCOPIC CYLINDERS
•	 Seamless one piece, high tensile tubes
•	 Machined end stops with extra overlap
•	 High column strength and stiffness
•	 Large bearing surface area
•	 Robust/high durability design
•	 Self-bleeding design

4
8 - 5 - 265 - A00
SERIES
(8, 7, 6, 5)
NUMBER OF STAGES
5 - (8 Series Only)
4 - (7 Series Only)
3 - (5 & 6 Series Only)
DESIGN CODE
STYLE: A – PIN TO PIN
NOMINAL STROKE (IN)
See next page for standard size availability
ID
WOD
Description Part Number
2.00 OD X 1.31 ID X 2.00 W 18T42905-131200
2.00 OD X 1.50 ID X 1.50 W 18T42905-150150
2.00 OD X 1.50 ID X 2.00 W 18T42905-150200
2.00 OD X 1.68 ID X 2.00 W 18T42905-168200
2.00 OD X 1.75 ID X 1.50 W 18T42905-175150
2.00 OD X 1.75 ID X 2.00 W 18T42905-175200
PIN-EYE BUSHINGS FOR TOP PIN
WOD
ID
PIN-EYE MOUNT SPACERS
Description Part Number
3.00 OD X 1.81 ID X 0.25 W 18T42906-181025
3.00 OD X 1.81 ID X 0.50 W 18T42906-181050
3.00 OD X 1.81 ID X 0.75 W 18T42906-181075
3.00 OD X 1.81 ID X 1.00 W 18T42906-181100
3.00 OD X 2.12 ID X 0.25 W 18T42906-212025
3.00 OD X 2.12 ID X 0.50 W 18T42906-212050
3.00 OD X 2.12 ID X 0.75 W 18T42906-212075
3.00 OD X 2.12 ID X 1.00 W 18T42906-212100
Cylinder Model Seal Kit No. Rebuild Kit No.
5-3-XXX-A00 GSK-53-00 RBK-53-00
6-3-XXX-A00 GSK-63-00 RBK-63-00
7-4-XXX-A00 GSK-74-00 RBK-74-00